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TECHNICAL DATA PACKOUT™ MOUNTING PLATE  
In-workshop loading requirements

 Total weight max. on wall ......................................... 22,7 kg
 Total weight max. on fl oor ......................................... 56,7 kg

 Total weight max. on wall ............................................ 68 kg
 Total weight max. on fl oor .......................................... 170 kg

 WARNING  Read all safety warnings, instructions, illustrations 
and specifi cations provided with this power tool. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, fi re and/or serious 
injury.
Save all warnings and instructions for future reference.

SAFETY WARNINGS
Always use common sense and be cautious when using and installing 
mounting plate. It is not possible to anticipate every situation that could 
result in a dangerous outcome. Do not use this product if you do not 
understand these instructions or you feel the work is beyond your capability; 
contact Milwaukee Tool or a trained professional for additional information 
or training.
Use only fasteners recommended in the installation instructions. Do not 
use other fasteners, such as self-tapping or drywall screws.
Inspect the mounting plate and all fasteners periodically and replace 
immediately if cracked, worn, or damaged. Do not attempt to fi x or mend 
damaged mounting plates or fasteners.
If a loaded mounting plate has received an impact or is involved in an 
accident, MILWAUKEE recommends you replace the mounting plate 
and mounting fasteners before future use.

SPECIFIED CONDITIONS OF USE
The PACKOUT™ Mounting Plate can be installed several diff erent ways.

IN-WORKSHOP MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
Position the mounting plate as indicated, taking into account the wall 
orientation.
Mounting plate must be installed on a fl at, even surface. An uneven surface 
could cause the mounting plate to warp, resulting in possible problems when 
installing PACKOUT™ products. Use the below recommended fasteners in 
AT LEAST four corner holes. If 16" center studs are not available, secure 
with recommended fasteners at any four corner holes that provide maximum 
support.

SYMBOLS
Please read the instructions carefully before starting the 
machine.

Do not step or stand on.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES PLAQUE DE MONTAGE PACKOUT™
Consignes de charge en atelier

 Poids total max. (sur un mur) ................................... 22,7 kg
 Poids total max. (sur le sol) ...................................... 56,7 kg

 Poids total max. (sur un mur) ...................................... 68 kg
 Poids total max. (sur le sol) ....................................... 170 kg

 AVERTISSEMENT! Lire tous les avertissements de sécurité, les 
instructions opérationnelles, les illustrations et les spécifi cations 
fournies avec cet outil électrique. La non observance des instructions 
mentionnées ci-dessous peut causer des chocs électriques, des incendies 
ou de graves blessures.
Conserver tous les avertissements et toutes les instructions pour 
pouvoir s‘y reporter ultérieurement.

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE
Toujours faire preuve de bons sens et procéder avec prudence lors de 
l’installation de la plaque de montage. C'est impossible de prévoir toutes 
les situations qui pourraient avoir un résultat dangereux. N’utilisez pas ce 
produit si vous ne comprenez pas ces instructions ou si vous pensez que 
le travail dépasse votre capacité ; veuillez contacter Milwaukee Tool ou un 
professionnel pour recevoir plus d’information ou formation.
Utiliser uniquement les éléments de fi xation recommandés dans les 
consignes d’installation. Ne pas utiliser d’autres éléments de fi xation, tels 
que les vis autotaradeuses et à placoplâtre.
Vérifi er la plaque de montage et tous les éléments de fi xation fréquem- 
ment et remplacer immédiatement tous eux qui soient fi ssurés, usés 
ou endommagés. Ne pas essayer de réparer ou corriger les plaques de 
montages ni les éléments de fi xation endommagés.
Si une plaque de montage chargée a subi un choc ou a été impliquée 
dans un accident, MILWAUKEE recommande que vous remplaciez la 
plaque de montage et les éléments de fi xation avant de l’utiliser plus 
tard.

UTILISATION CONFORME AUX PRESCRIPTIONS
C'est possible d’installer la plaque de montage PACKOUT™ de diff érentes 
manières pour son utilisation.

CONSIGNES DE MONTAGE EN ATELIER
Diriger la plaque de montage tel qu’indiqué et prendre en considération le 
sens du mur.
La plaque de montage doit être installé sur une surface plate et nivelée. Une 
surface irrégulière pourra causer que la plaque de montage se déforme, ce 
qui entraînera des problèmes possibles lors de l’installation des produits 
PACKOUT™. Utiliser les éléments de fi xation recommandés ci-dessous 
dans, AU MOINS, quatre trous angulaires. Si les montants centraux de 406 
mm (16") ne sont pas disponibles, fi xer à l'aide des éléments de fi xation 
recommandés mis dans n’importe quels quatre trous angulaires qui off riront 
le plus de support.

SYMBOLES
Veuillez lire avec soin le mode d'emploi avant la mise en 
service

Ne montez pas dessus et ne vous y tenez pas debout.

TECHNISCHE DATEN PACKOUT™-MONTAGEPLATTE
Anforderungen für die Montage in der Werkstatt

 Max. Gesamtgewicht bei Wandbefestigung ............. 22,7 kg
 Max. Gesamtgewicht bei Bodenbefestigung ............ 56,7 kg

 Max. Gesamtgewicht bei Wandbefestigung ................ 68 kg
 Max. Gesamtgewicht bei Bodenbefestigung ............. 170 kg

 WARNUNG! Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise, Anweisungen, 
Darstellungen und Spezifi kationen für dieses Elektrowerkzeug. 
Versäumnisse bei der Einhaltung der nachstehenden Anweisungen können 
elektrischen Schlag, Brand und/oder schwere Verletzungen verursachen.
Bewahren Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen für die 
Zukunft auf.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Gehen Sie bei der Nutzung und Installation der Montageplatte 
bedacht und vorsichtig vor. Es ist unmöglich, alle Gefahrensituationen 
vorherzusehen. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn Sie die 
vorliegende Anleitung nicht verstehen oder sich mit der Arbeit überfordert 
fühlen. Wenden Sie sich für weitere Informationen oder Schulungen an 
Milwaukee Tool oder einen qualifi zierten Fachmann.
Verwenden Sie nur die in der Montageanleitung empfohlenen 
Befestigungselemente. Verwenden Sie keine Befestigungselemente wie 
Blechschrauben oder Schnellbauschrauben.
Kontrollieren Sie die Montageplatte und alle Befestigungselemente 
regelmäßig und tauschen Sie gebrochene, verschlissene oder 
beschädigte Teile sofort aus. Versuchen Sie nicht, beschädigte 
Montageplatten oder Befestigungselemente zu reparieren oder 
auszubessern.
MILWAUKEE empfi ehlt, belastete Montageplatten und 
Befestigungselemente, die einen Schlag abbekommen haben oder bei 
einem Autounfall beschädigt wurden, vor dem erneuten Gebrauch zu 
ersetzen.

BESTIMMUNGSGEMÄSSE VERWENDUNG
Die PACKOUT™-Montageplatte kann auf unterschiedliche Weise montiert 
werden.

ANLEITUNG FÜR DIE MONTAGE IN DER WERKSTATT
Richten Sie die Montageplatte wie angegeben aus und beachten Sie dabei 
auch die Ausrichtung der Wand.
Die Montageplatte muss auf einem ebenen, glatten Untergrund montiert 
werden. Bei der Befestigung auf einem unebenen Untergrund kann 
sich die Montageplatte verformen, was Probleme bei der Installation 
von PACKOUT™-Produkten nach sich ziehen kann. Verwenden Sie die 
nachstehend empfohlenen Befestigungselemente MINDESTENS in den 
vier Eckbohrungen. Wenn Sie keine 16-Zoll-Stehbolzen zur Hand haben, 
befestigen Sie die Platte mit den empfohlenen Befestigungselementen an 
vier Stellen, die maximalen Halt bieten.

SYMBOLE
Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung vor Inbetriebnahme 
sorgfältig durch.

Nicht darauf steigen oder stehen.

DATI TECNICI PIASTRA DI MONTAGGIO PACKOUT™  
Requisiti per il montaggio in offi  cina

 Peso totale max. per fi ssaggio a parete ................... 22,7 kg
 Peso totale max. per fi ssaggio a pavimento ............. 56,7 kg

 Peso totale max. per fi ssaggio a parete ...................... 68 kg
 Peso totale max. per fi ssaggio a pavimento .............. 170 kg

 AVVERTENZA! Leggere tutte le avvertenze di sicurezza, istruzioni 
operative, illustrazioni e specifi che fornite con questo elettroutensile. 
Il mancato rispetto delle istruzioni di seguito riportate può causare scosse 
elettriche, incendi e/o lesioni gravi.
Conservare tutte le avvertenze di pericolo e le istruzioni operative per 
ogni esigenza futura.

INDICAZIONI DI SICUREZZA
Procedere sempre con buon senso e prudenza quando si usa e si 
installa la piastra di montaggio. Non è possibile prevedere tutte le 
situazioni di potenziale pericolo. Non utilizzare questo prodotto se non si 
comprendono le presenti istruzioni o se si ritiene che il lavoro vada oltre le 
proprie capacità; contattare Milwaukee Tool o un professionista qualifi cato 
per ulteriori informazioni o training.
Utilizzare solo gli elementi di fi ssaggio raccomandati nelle istruzioni di 
montaggio. Non utilizzare altri elementi di fi ssaggio, come viti autofi lettanti o 
viti per cartongesso.
Controllare periodicamente la piastra di montaggio e tutti gli elementi 
di fi ssaggio e sostituirli immediatamente se incrinati, usurati o 
danneggiati. Non tentare di sistemare o riparare piastre di montaggio o 
elementi di fi ssaggio danneggiati.
MILWAUKEE raccomanda di sostituire prima di ogni ulteriore uso le 
piastre di montaggio ed i dispositivi di fi ssaggio installati che abbiano 
subito un impatto o che siano stati coinvolti in un incidente. 

UTILIZZO CONFORME
La piastra di montaggio PACKOUT™ può essere installata in diversi modi 
per l'uso a bordo.

ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO IN OFFICINA
Posizionare la piastra di montaggio come indicato, tenendo conto 
dell'orientamento della parete.
La piastra di montaggio deve essere installata su una superfi cie piana e 
liscia. Superfi ci irregolari possono causare la deformazione della piastra 
di montaggio, con possibili problemi durante l'installazione dei prodotti 
PACKOUT™. Utilizzare i seguenti elementi di fi ssaggio raccomandati in 
ALMENO quattro fori angolari. Se non sono disponibili tiranti a vite da 16", 
fi ssare la piastra con i dispositivi di fi ssaggio raccomandati nei quattro fori 
angolari che garantiscono la tenuta migliore.

SIMBOLI
Leggere attentamente le istruzioni per l'uso prima di mettere 
in funzione l'elettroutensile.

Non salire o stare in piedi su questo prodotto.

FRANÇAIS ITALIANO
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DATOS TÉCNICOS PLACA DE MONTAJE PACKOUT™
Requisitos de carga en taller

 Peso total max. (en muro) ........................................ 22,7 kg
 Peso total max. (en piso) .......................................... 56,7 kg

 Peso total max. (en muro) ........................................... 68 kg
 Peso total max. (en piso) ........................................... 170 kg

  ADVERTENCIA: Lea todas las advertencias de peligro, 
instrucciones, ilustraciones y especifi caciones suministradas con 
esta herramienta eléctrica. En caso de no atenerse a las instrucciones 
siguientes, ello puede ocasionar una descarga eléctrica, un incendio y/o 
lesión grave.
Guardar todas las advertencias de peligro e instrucciones para futuras 
consultas.

INDICACIONES DE SEGURIDAD
Siempre haga uso del sentido común y sea precavido al momento 
de utilizar e instalar la placa de montaje. No es posible anticipar 
cada situación que podría resultar en un peligro. No use este producto 
si no comprende estas instrucciones o si siente que el trabajo supera 
su capacidad; comuníquese con Milwaukee Tool o con un profesional 
capacitado para recibir información adicional o capacitación.
Utilice solo los sujetadores recomendados en las instrucciones de 
instalación. No utilice otro tipo de sujetadores, como es el caso de tornillos 
para tablarroca o autorroscantes.
Inspeccione la placa de montaje y todos los sujetadores con frecuencia 
y cámbielos de inmediato si presentan fi suras, desgaste o daños. No 
intente corregir ni reparar las placas de montaje ni los sujetadores dañados.
Si la placa de montaje cargada ha recibido un golpe o estuvo 
involucrada en un accidente, MILWAUKEE sugiere que cambie la placa 
de montaje y los sujetadores antes de usarla en otra ocasión.

APLICACIÓN DE ACUERDO A LA FINALIDAD
La placa de montaje PACKOUT™ se puede instalar de maneras distintas 
para su uso.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE EN  TALLER
Oriente la placa de montaje tal como se indica, tomando en consideración la 
orientación del muro.
La placa de montaje debe instalarse sobre una superfi cie plana y uniforme. 
Una superfi cie desigual podría provocar que la placa de montaje se 
tuerza, lo que generaría posibles problemas al momento de la instalación 
de los productos PACKOUT™. Utilice los sujetadores recomendados 
a continuación en, AL MENOS, cuatro orifi cios de canto. Si no están 
disponibles los montantes centrales de 406 mm (16"), fi je con todos los 
sujetadores recomendados en cualesquier cuatro orifi cios de canto que 
brinden el máximo soporte.

SÍMBOLOS
Lea las instrucciones detenidamente antes de conectar la 
herramienta

No se suba encima ni lo pise.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS PACKOUT™-MONTAGEPLAAT
Vereisten voor de montage in de werkplaats

 Max. totaalgewicht bij wandmontage ....................... 22,7 kg
 Max. totaalgewicht bij vloermontage ........................ 56,7 kg

 Max. totaalgewicht bij wandmontage .......................... 68 kg
 Max. totaalgewicht bij vloermontage ......................... 170 kg

 WAARSCHUWING! Lees alle veiligheidswaarschuwingen, 
voorschriften, afbeeldingen en specifi caties voor dit elektrische 
gereedschap. Als de onderstaande waarschuwingen niet worden opgevolgd, 
kan dit een elektrische schok, brand of ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben. 
Bewaar alle waarschuwingen en voorschriften voor toekomstig gebruik.
VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
Ga bij het gebruik en de installatie van de montageplaat voorzichtig 
en met overleg te werk. Het is onmogelijk om alle gevaren te voorzien. 
Gebruik dit product niet als u de onderhavige handleiding niet begrijpt of als 
u het gevoel hebt dat u het werk niet aankunt. Neem voor meer informatie of 
scholingen contact op met Milwaukee Tool of een gekwalifi ceerde vakman.
Gebruik alleen de in de montagehandleiding aanbevolen 
bevestigingselementen. Gebruik geen bevestigingselementen zoals 
plaatschroeven of snelbouwschroeven.
Controleer de montageplaat en alle bevestigingselementen regelmatig 
en vervang gebroken, versleten of beschadigde onderdelen meteen. 
Probeer niet om beschadigde montageplaten of bevestigingselementen te 
repareren.
MILWAUKEE adviseert om montageplaten en bevestigingselementen 
te vervangen die een stoot hebben gekregen of bij een auto-ongeval 
beschadigd werden.

VOORGESCHREVEN GEBRUIK VAN HET SYSTEEM
De PACKOUT™-montageplaat kan op verschillende manieren worden 
gemonteerd.

HANDLEIDING VOOR DE MONTAGE IN DE WERKPLAATS
Lijn de montageplaat uit zoals aangegeven en neem daarbij ook de uitlijning 
van de wand in acht.
De montageplaat moet op een vlakke, gladde ondergrond worden 
gemonteerd. Bij de bevestiging op een oneff en ondergrond kan de 
montageplaat kromtrekken, hetgeen tot problemen kan leiden bij de 
installatie van PACKOUT™-producten. Gebruik de onderstaand aanbevolen 
bevestigingselementen in MINIMAAL vier hoekboringen. Als u geen 
16"-tapeinden bij de hand hebt, bevestigt u de plaat met de aanbevolen 
bevestigingselementen op vier punten die maximale steun bieden.

SYMBOLEN
Graag instructies zorgvuldig doorlezen vóórdat u de machine 
in gebruik neemt.

Niet op klimmen of staan.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS PLACA DE MONTAGEM PACKOUT™
Requisitos para a montagem na ofi cina

 Peso total máx. para a fi xação na parede ................ 22,7 kg
 Peso total máx. para a fi xação no chão ................... 56,7 kg

 Peso total máx. para a fi xação na parede ................... 68 kg
 Peso total máx. para a fi xação no chão .................... 170 kg

 ADVERTÊNCIA  Devem ser lidas todas as advertências de 
segurança, instruções, ilustrações e especifi cações fornecidas com 
esta ferramenta elétrica. O desrespeito das advertências e instruções 
apresentadas abaixo pode causar choque elétrico, incêndio e/ou graves 
lesões.
Guarde bem todas as advertências e instruções para futura referência.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
Seja cuidadoso e cauteloso na utilização e na instalação da placa de 
montagem. É impossível prever todas as situações de risco. Não use este 
produto se não entender estas instruções ou sentir-se sobrecarregado com 
o trabalho. Para mais informações ou instruções contate a Milwaukee Tool 
ou um especialista qualifi cado.
Somente use os elementos de fi xação recomendados nas instruções 
de montagem. Não use elementos de fi xação como parafusos para chapa 
ou autorroscantes.
Verifi que periodicamente a placa de montagem e todos os elementos 
de fi xação e troque imediatamente as peças quebradas, desgastadas 
ou danifi cadas. Não tente reparar ou remendar placas de montagem ou 
elementos de fi xação danifi cados.
A MILWAUKEE recomenda trocar as placas de montagem ou os 
elementos de fi xação carregados que sofreram um golpe ou foram 
danifi cados num acidente de automóvel antes de usá-los novamente.

UTILIZAÇÃO AUTORIZADA
A placa de montagem PACKOUT™ pode ser montada de diversas maneiras.

INSTRUÇÕES PARA A MONTAGEM NA OFICINA
Alinhe a placa de montagem como indicado e observe o alinhamento da 
parede.
A placa de montagem deve ser montada numa superfície plana e lisa. 
Em caso de fi xação numa superfície irregular, a placa de montagem pode 
deformar-se o que pode levar a problemas na instalação dos produtos 
PACKOUT™. Use os elementos de fi xação recomendados a seguir PELO 
MENOS nos quatro furos nos cantos. Se pinos roscados de 16 polegadas 
não estiverem disponíveis, fi xe a placa com os elementos de fi xação em 
quatros pontos que garantam uma estabilidade máxima.

SYMBOLE
Leia atentamente o manual de instruções antes de colocar a 
máquina em funcionamento.

Não pise ou mantenha-se nele.

TEKNISKE DATA PACKOUT™-MONTERINGSPLADE
Krav til montering på et værksted

 Maks. totalvægt ved fastgørelse i væg ..................... 22,7 kg
 Maks. totalvægt ved fastgørelse i gulv ..................... 56,7 kg

 Maks. totalvægt ved fastgørelse i væg ........................ 68 kg
 Maks. totalvægt ved fastgørelse i gulv ...................... 170 kg

 ADVARSEL  Læs alle advarselsinformationer, anvisninger, fi gurer 
og specifi kationer, som følger med dette el-værktøj. En manglende 
overholdelse af alle nedenstående anvisninger kan medføre elektrisk stød, 
brand og/eller alvorlige kvæstelser.
Opbevar alle advarselshenvisninger og instrukser til senere brug.

SIKKERHEDSOPLYSNINGER
Udvis forsigtighed ved brug og installation af montagepladen. Det 
er umuligt at forudse alle faresituationer. Tag ikke dette produkt i brug, 
hvis du ikke forstår denne vejledning eller ikke har overskud til at foretage 
monteringen; kontakt Milwaukee Tool eller en kvalifi ceret fagmand for 
nærmere information eller instruktion.
Anvend kun de fastgørelseselementer, som er anbefalet i 
monteringsvejledningen. Brug ikke andre fastgørelseselementer, f.eks. 
pladeskruer eller drywall skruer.
Undersøg monteringspladen og alle fastgørelseselementerne 
med jævne mellemrum og udskift omgående ødelagte, slidte eller 
beskadigede dele. Forsøg ikke at reparere eller udbedre beskadigede 
monteringsplader eller fastgørelseselementer.
Hvis en belastet monteringsplade har fået et slag eller har været 
involveret i et færdselsuheld, anbefaler MILWAUKEE, at du udskifter 
monteringspladen og fastgørelseselementerne inden fortsat brug.

TILTÆNKT FORMÅL
PACKOUT™-monteringspladen kan monteres på forskellige måder, 
afhængig af om den skal anvendes.

VEJLEDNING TIL MONTERING PÅ ET VÆRKSTED
Juster monteringspladen som angivet og tag samtidig højde for hvilken vej, 
væggen vender.
Monteringspladen skal monteres på en jævn, glat overfl ade. Hvis den 
monteres på en ujævn overfl ade, kan monteringspladen blive vredet, 
hvilket kan give problemer, når PACKOUT™-produkterne skal installeres. 
Brug de fastgørelseselementer, som er anbefalet nedenfor, i MINDST 4 af 
hjørnehullerne. Hvis du ikke har 16"-stagbolte ved hånden, skal du fastgøre 
pladen med de anbefalede fastgørelseselementer i de 4 hjørner, som giver 
makismalt hold.

SYMBOLER
Læs brugsanvisningen nøje før ibrugtagning.

Du må ikke træde eller stå på det.

ESPAÑOL PORTUGUÊS NEDERLANDS DANSK



8 9

TEKNISKE DATA PACKOUT™-MONTASJEPLATE
Krav som stilles ved montering i verksted

 Maks. total vekt ved veggfeste ................................. 22,7 kg
 Maks. total vekt ved gulvfeste .................................. 56,7 kg

 Maks. total vekt ved veggfeste .................................... 68 kg
 Maks. total vekt ved gulvfeste ................................... 170 kg

 ADVARSEL! Les gjennom alle sikkerhets advarsler, anvisninger, 
illustrasjoner og spesifi kasjoner for dette elektroverktøyet. Feil ved 
overholdelsen av advarslene og nedenstående anvisninger kan medføre 
elektriske støt, brann og/eller alvorlige skader.
Ta godt vare på alle advarslene og informasjonene.

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSER
Vær omhyggelig og forsiktig når du installerer og bruker montasjeplaten. Det 
er umulig å forutse alle faresituasjoner. Ikke bruk dette produktet dersom du 
ikke forstår den foreliggende veiledningen eller du føler at arbeidet er for mye 
for deg. Henvend deg til Milwaukee Tool eller en kvalifi sert spesialist dersom 
du ønsker ytterligere informasjon eller opplæring.
Bruk bare festeelementene som anbefales i monteringsveiledningen. 
Bruk ikke festeelementer som blikkskruer eller skruer til hurtigfeste.
Kontroller montasjeplaten og alle festeelementene regelmessig og 
skift øyeblikkelig ut deler som er brekt, slitt ut eller skadet Ikke forsøk å 
reparere eller utbedre montasjeplater eller festeelementer som er skadet.
MILWAUKEE anbefaler at belastede montasjeplater og festeelementer 
som har blitt utsatt for slag eller som har blitt skadet ved en bilulykke/et 
biluhell skiftes ut før ny bruk av bilen.

FORMÅLSMESSIG BRUK
PACKOUT™-montasjeplaten kan monteres på forskjellige måter.

INSTRUKS TIL MONTERING I VERKSTED
Rett inn montasjeplaten slik det er angitt og ta da også hensyn til veggens 
posisjon.
Montasjeplaten må monteres på et jevnt og glatt underlag. Dersom den 
festes på et ujevnt underlag, kan montasjeplaten bli deformert, noe som 
igjen kan føre til problemer ved installering av PACKOUT™-produkter. Bruk 
festeelementene som anbefales nedenfor MINST i de fi re hjørneboringene. 
Dersom du ikke har 16 tommers stagbolter tilgjengelig, må du feste platen 
med de anbefalte festeelementene på fi re punkter som gir maksimalt hold.

SYMBOLER
Les nøye gjennom bruksanvisningen før maskinen tas i bruk.

Skal ikke stiges opp på eller stås på.

TEKNISET ARVOT PACKOUT™-ASENNUSLAATTA
Vaatimukset asennettaessa verstaaseen

 Suurin sallittu kokonaispaino seinäkiinnityksessä .... 22,7 kg
 Suurin sallittu kokonaispaino lattiakiinnityksessä ..... 56,7 kg

 Suurin sallittu kokonaispaino seinäkiinnityksessä ....... 68 kg
 Suurin sallittu kokonaispaino lattiakiinnityksessä ...... 170 kg

 VAROITUS Lue kaikki turvallisuusmääräykset, ohjeet, kuvitukset 
ja erittelyt, jotka toimitetaan tämän sähkötyökalun mukana. Jäljempänä 
annettujen ohjeiden noudattamisen laiminlyönti saattaa johtaa sähköiskuun, 
tulipaloon ja/tai vakavaan loukkaantumiseen.
Säilytä kaikki turvallisuus- ja muut ohjeet tulevaisuutta varten.

TURVALLISUUSMÄÄRÄYKSET
Toimi asennuslaattaa käyttäessäsi ja asentaessasi järkevästi ja 
varovasti. Kaikkia vaaratilanteita on mahdotonta ennakoida. Älä käytä tätä 
tuotetta, jos et ymmärrä tätä käyttöohjetta tai sinusta tuntuu, että työ on 
sinulle liian vaikea. Lisätietoja tai koulutuksia varten ota yhteyttä Milwaukee 
Tool:iin tai pätevään alan ammattihenkilöön.
Käytä vain asennusohjeessa suositeltuja kiinnitysvälineitä. Älä käytä 
kiinnityksessä esim. peltiruuveja tai pikaliitosruuveja.
Tarkasta asennuslaatan ja kaikkien kiinnitysvälineiden kunto 
säännöllisesti ja vaihda särkyneet, kuluneet tai vahingoittuneet osat 
heti uusiin.. Älä yritä korjata tai parannella vahingoittuneita asennuslaattoja 
tai kiinnitysvälineitä.
MILWAUKEE suosittelee kuormitettujen asennuslaattojen ja 
kiinnitysvälineiden vaihtamista ennen käytön jatkamista, jos niihin on 
kohdistunut iskuja tai ne vahingoittuvat kolarissa.

TARKOITUKSENMUKAINEN KÄYTTÖ
PACKOUT™-asennuslaatta voidaan asentaa eri tavoin.

OHJEET VERSTAASEEN ASENTAMISTA VARTEN
Kohdista asennuslaatta suoraan ohjeiden mukaan, huomioi siinä myös 
seinän suunta.
Asennuslaatta tulee kiinnittää tasaiselle, sileälle pohjalle. Epätasaiselle 
pohjalle kiinnitettäessä asennuslaatta voi vääntyä, ja tästä voi seurata 
vaikeuksia PACKOUT™-tuotteiden asentamisessa. Käytä jäljempänä 
suositeltuja kiinnitysvälineitä VÄHINTÄÄN neljän kulman poranreikiin. 
Jos käsillä ei ole 16 tuuman pystypultteja, kiinnitä laatta suositelluilla 
kiinnitysvälineillä neljästä kohdasta, jotka antavat suurimman mahdollisen 
pitävyyden.

SYMBOLIT
Lue käyttöohjeet huolelleisesti, ennen koneen käynnistämistä.

Älä nouse sen päälle tai seiso sen päällä.

TEKNISKA DATA PACKOUT™-MONTERINGSPLATTA
Förutsättningar för montering i verkstad

 Max. totalvikt vid väggmontering .............................. 22,7 kg
 Max. totalvikt vid golvmontering ............................... 56,7 kg

 Max. totalvikt vid väggmontering ................................. 68 kg
 Max. totalvikt vid golvmontering ................................ 170 kg

 VARNING! Läs noga igenom alla säkerhetsanvisningar, 
illustrationer och specifi kationer som medföljder detta elverktyg. Fel 
som uppstår till följd av att anvisningarna nedan inte följts kan orsaka elstöt, 
brand och/eller allvarliga kroppsskador.
Förvara alla varningar och anvisningar för framtida bruk.

SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR
Var noggrann och omsorgsfull vid användning och installation av 
monteringsplattan. Det är omöjligt att förutse alla möjliga farliga situationer. 
Använd inte den här produkten om du inte förstår den här bruksanvisningen 
eller om du tycker att du inte klarar av arbetet. För ytterligare information eller 
utbildning, kontakta Milwaukee Tool eller en kvalifi cerad sakkunnig person.
Använd endast det fästelement som rekommenderas i 
monteringsanvisningen. Använd inga fästelement som plåtskruvar eller 
snabbskruvar.
Kontrollera regelbundet monteringsplattan och alla fästelement och byt 
ut omedelbart ut sönderbrutna, slitna eller skadade delar. Försök inte att 
reparera eller bättra på skadade monteringsplattor eller fästelement.
MILWAUKEE rekommenderar att belastade monteringsplattor och 
fästelement som utsatts för slag eller har skadats vid en bilolycka 
ersätts innan fortsatt användning.

ANVÄND MASKINEN ENLIGT ANVISNINGARNA
PACKOUT™-monteringsplattan kan monteras på oliks sätt.

INSTRUKTION FÖR MONTERING I VERKSTAD
Rikta in monteringsplattan på det sätt som beskrivs och observera även 
väggens inriktning.
Monteringsplattan måste monteras på ett jämnt, slätt underlag. Vid 
fastsättning på ett ojämnt underlag kan monteringsplattan deformeras, vilket 
kan leda till problem vid installationen av PACKOUT™-produkter. Använd 
de nedan rekommenderade fästelementen vid ÅTMINSTONE de fyra hålen 
i hörnen. Om du inte har några 16-tum stående bultar, fäst plattan med de 
rekommenderade fästmaterialen vid fyra ställen som ger maximalt fäste.

SYMBOLER
Läs instruktionen noga innan du startar maskinen.

Klättra eller stå inte på systemet.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ ΠΛΑΚΑ ΣΤΕΡΕΩΣΗΣ PACKOUT™
Απαιτήσεις για τη συναρμολόγηση στο συνεργείο

 Μέγιστο συνολικό βάρος για στερέωση σε τοίχο ................... 22,7 kg
 Μέγιστο συνολικό βάρος για στερέωση σε δάπεδο.............. 56,7 kg

 Μέγιστο συνολικό βάρος για στερέωση σε τοίχο ...................... 68 kg
 Μέγιστο συνολικό βάρος για στερέωση σε δάπεδο............... 170 kg

 ΠΡΟEIΔΟΠΟIΗΣΗ! Διαβάστε όλες τις προειδοποιητικές υποδείξεις, 
οδηγίες, περιγραφές και προδιαγραφές γι' αυτό το ηλεκτρικό εργαλείο. 
Αμέλειες κατά την τήρηση των προειδοποιητικών υποδείξεων μπορεί 
να προκαλέσουν ηλεκτροπληξία, κίνδυνο πυρκαγιάς ή/και σοβαρούς 
τραυματισμούς.
Φυλάξτε όλες τις προειδοποιητικές υποδείξεις και οδηγίες για κάθε 
μελλοντική χρήση. 

ΥΠΟΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
Κατά τη χρήση και την εγκατάσταση της πλάκας στερέωσης ενεργήστε 
με σύνεση και προσοχή. Είναι αδύνατο να προβλεφθούν όλες οι 
επικίνδυνες περιστάσεις. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν, εάν δεν 
καταλαβαίνετε τις συγκεκριμένες οδηγίες ή εάν αισθάνεστε ότι η εργασία αυτή 
υπερβαίνει τις ικανότητές σας. Απευθυνθείτε για πρόσθετες πληροφορίες ή 
εκπαίδευση στη Milwaukee Tool ή σε έναν πιστοποιημένο ειδικό. 
Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο τα συνιστώμενα στις οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης 
στοιχεία στερέωσης. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε στοιχεία στερέωσης όπως 
λαμαρινόβιδες ή βίδες γυψοσανίδων. 
Να ελέγχετε τακτικά την πλάκα στερέωσης και όλα τα στοιχεία 
στερέωσης και να αντικαθιστάτε αμέσως σπασμένα, φθαρμένα ή 
μέρη που έχουν υποστεί ζημιά. Μην προσπαθείτε να επισκευάσετε ή να 
επιδιορθώσετε πλάκες στερέωσης ή στοιχεία στερέωσης που έχουν υποστεί 
ζημιά. 
Η MILWAUKEE συνιστά, φορτωμένες πλάκες στερέωσης και στοιχεία 
στερέωσης που δέχθηκαν ένα χτύπημα ή υπέστησαν ζημιά σε ένα 
αυτοκινητικό ατύχημα, να αντικαθίστανται πριν από την εκ νέου 
χρησιμοποίηση. 

ΧΡΗΣΗ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΣΚΟΠΟ ΠΡΟΟΡΙΣΜΟΥ
Η πλάκα στερέωσης  PACKOUT™ μπορεί να συναρμολογηθεί με διάφορους 
τρόπους.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΣΤΟ ΣΥΝΕΡΓΕΙΟ. 
Ευθυγραμμίστε την πλάκα στερέωσης όπως αναφέρεται και δώστε προσοχή 
ταυτόχρονα και στην ευθυγράμμιση του τοίχου. 
Η πλάκα στερέωσης πρέπει να συναρμολογείται πάνω σε ένα επίπεδο, 
λείο υπόστρωμα. Με τη στερέωση σε ένα ανεπίπεδο υπόστρωμα, η 
πλάκα στερέωσης μπορεί να παραμορφωθεί, πράγμα που μπορεί να 
προκαλέσει προβλήματα κατά την τοποθέτηση των προϊόντων PACKOUT™. 
Χρησιμοποιήστε τα ακολούθως συνιστώμενα στοιχεία στερέωσης 
ΤΟΥΛΑΧΙΣΤΟΝ στις τέσσερις γωνιακές διατρήσεις. Εάν δεν διαθέτετε 
μπουλόνια 16 ιντσών, στερεώστε την πλάκα με τα συνιστώμενα στοιχεία 
στερέωσης σε τέσσερα σημεία που προσφέρουν το μέγιστο κράτημα. 

ΣΥΜΒΟΛΑ
Παρακαλώ διαβάστε σχολαστικά τις οδηγίες χρήσης πριν από 
την έναρξη λειτουργίας. 

Μην ανεβαίνετε ή στέκεστε πάνω του.

NORSK SVENSKA SUOMI ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ
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TEKNIK VERILER PACKOUT™ MONTAJ PLAKASI
Atölyede montaj için gerekenler

 Duvara sabitleme durumunda maks. toplam ağırlık .22,7 kg
 Zemine sabitleme durumunda maks. toplam ağırlık .56,7 kg

 Duvara sabitleme durumunda maks. toplam ağırlık .... 68 kg
 Zemine sabitleme durumunda maks. toplam ağırlık .. 170 kg

 UYARI! Bu elektrikli el aletiyle ilgili bütün uyarıları, talimat 
hükümlerini, gösterimleri ve spesifi kasyonları okuyun. Aşağıda 
açıklanan talimat hükümlerine uyulmadığı taktirde elektrik çarpmalarına, 
yangınlara ve/veya ağır yaralanmalara neden olunabilir.
Bütün uyarıları ve talimat hükümleini ileride kullanmak üzere saklayın.

GÜVENLİK UYARILARI
Montaj plakasını kullanırken ve montaj ederken itinalı ve dikkati 
davranınız. Bütün tehlikeli durumların önceden kestirilmesi mümkün 
değildir. Bu ürünü, elinizdeki bu kılavuzu anlamadığınızda veya bu işi yerine 
getirmede zorluk çektiğinizde kullanmayınız. Ayrıca bilgiler veya eğitim almak 
için Milwaukee Tool veya vasıfl ı bir uzmana başvurunuz.
Sadece montaj kılavuzunda tavsiye edilen sabitleme elemanları 
kullanınız. Sac cıvatalar veya kendinden kılavuzlu vidalar gibi sabitleme 
elemanları kullanmayınız.
Montaj plakasını ve bütün sabitleme elemanlarını düzenli aralıklarda 
kontrol ediniz ve kırık, aşınmış veya hasarlı parçaları geciktirmeksizin 
değiştiriniz. Hasarlı montaj plakaları veya sabitleme elemanlarını tamir 
etmeye veya üzerlerinde düzeltme yapmaya çalışmayınız.
MILWAUKEE, darbelere maruz kalmış veya bir trafi k kazasında 
hasar görmüş olan kusursuz olmayan montaj plakaları ve sabitleme 
elemanlarının tekrar kullanılmadan önce yenilenmelerini tavsiye 
etmektedir.

KULLANIM
PACKOUT™ montaj plakası, bağlı olarak farklı şekillerde monte edilebilir.

ATÖLYEDE MONTAJ IÇIN TALIMATLAR
Montaj plakasını belirtildiği gibi teraziye alın ve duvara göre terazide 
olmasına da dikkat ediniz.
Montaj plakası düz, pürüzsüz bir zemin üzerine monte edilmelidir. Düz 
olmayan bir zemin üzerine sabitlendiğinde montaj plakası deforme olabilir 
ve bu da PACKOUT™ ürünlerinin montajında problemlere neden olabilir. 
Aşağıda tavsiye edilen sabitleme elemanlarını EN AZ dört köşe deliğinde 
kullanınız. Elinizde 16 inç iki ucu dişli vida bulunmuyorsa, plakayı tavsiye 
edilen sabitleme elemanlarıyla maksimum sabitleme sunan dört noktadan 
sabitleyiniz.

SEMBOLLER
Lütfen aleti çalıştırmadan önce kullanma kılavuzunu dikkatli 
biçimde okuyun.

Üzerine çıkmayınız veya üzerinde durmayınız.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE MONTÁŽNA DOSKA PACKOUT™
Požiadavky na montáž v dielni

 Max. celková hmotnosť pri upevnení na stene ......... 22,7 kg
 Max. celková hmotnosť pri upevnení na podlahe ..... 56,7 kg

 Max. celková hmotnosť pri upevnení na stene ............ 68 kg
 Max. celková hmotnosť pri upevnení na podlahe ...... 170 kg

 VAROVANIE! Prečítajte si všetky výstražné upozorneni, pokyny, 
znázornenia a špecifi kácie pre toto elektrické náradie. Zanedbanie pri 
dodržiavaní výstražných upozornení a pokynov uvedených v nasledujúcom 
texte môže mať za následok zásah elektrickým prúdom, spôsobiť požiar a/
alebo ťažké poranenie.
Tieto Výstražné upozornenia a bezpečnostné pokyny starostlivo 
uschovajte na budúce použitie.

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY
Pri používaní a inštalácii montážnej dosky postupujte obozretne a 
opatrne. Je nemožné predvídať všetky situácie nebezpečenstva. Tento 
produkt nepoužívajte, keď nechápete predložený návod alebo keď sa cítite 
pri práci preťažene. Pre ďalšie informácie alebo školenia sa obráťte na 
spoločnosť Milwaukee Tool alebo na kvalifi kovaného odborníka.
Používajte iba upevňovacie prvky odporúčané v návode na montáž. 
Nepoužívajte žiadne upevňovacie prvky ako skrutky do plechu alebo 
rýchlomontážne skrutky.
Pravidelne kontrolujte montážnu dosku a všetky upevňovacie prvky 
a zlomené, opotrebované alebo poškodené diely ihneď vymeňte. 
Nepokúšajte sa poškodené montážne dosky alebo upevňovacie prvky 
opravovať alebo vylepšovať.
Spoločnosť MILWAUKEE odporúča zaťažené montážne dosky a 
upevňovacie prvky, ktoré utrpeli úder alebo boli poškodené pri 
autonehode, pred novým použitím vymeniť.

POUŽITIE PODĽA PREDPISOV
Montážna doska PACKOUT™ sa môže montovať rôznym spôsobom.

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ V DIELNI
Montážnu dosku vyrovnajte, iba ako je uvedené a zohľadnite pritom 
zarovnanie steny.
Montážna doska sa musí namontovať na rovnom, hladkom podklade. Pri 
upevnení na nerovnom podklade sa môže montážna doska zdeformovať, čo 
môže spôsobiť problémy pri inštalácii produktov PACKOUT™. Upevňovacie 
prostriedky, odporúčané v nasledujúcej časti, použite MINIMÁLNE v štyroch 
rohových otvoroch. Ak nemáte poruke žiadne 16-palcové svorníky, upevnite 
dosku pomocou odporúčaných upevňovacích prvkov na štyroch miestach, 
ktoré poskytujú maximálne držanie.

SYMBOLY
Pred prvým použitím prístroja si pozorne prečítajte návod na 
obsluhu.

Nestúpajte na to, ani na tom nestojte.

TECHNICKÁ  DATA MONTÁŽNÍ DESKA PACKOUT™
Požadavky na montáž v dílně

 Max. celková hmotnost při upevnění na stěně ......... 22,7 kg
 Max. celková hmotnost při upevnění na podlaze ..... 56,7 kg

 Max. celková hmotnost při upevnění na stěně ............ 68 kg
 Max. celková hmotnost při upevnění na podlaze ...... 170 kg

 VAROVÁNÍ! Přečtěte si všechna výstražná upozornění, pokyny, 
zobrazení a specifi kace pro toto elektrické nářadí. Zanedbání při dodržování 
výstražných upozornění a pokynů uvedených v následujícím textu může 
mít za následek zásah elektrickým proudem, způsobit požár a/nebo těžké 
poranění.
Všechna varovná upozornění a pokyny do budoucna uschovejte.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY
Při používání a instalaci montážní desky postupujte obezřetně a 
opatrně. Je nemožné předvídat všechny rizikové situace. Tento produkt 
nepoužívejte, pokud nechápete předložený návod nebo pokud se cítíte při 
práci přetíženě. Pro další informace nebo školení se obraťte na společnost 
Milwaukee Tool nebo na kvalifi kovaného odborníka.
Používejte pouze upevňovací prvky doporučené v návodu k montáži. 
Nepoužívejte žádné upevňovací prvky jako šrouby do plechu nebo 
rychlomontážní šrouby.
Pravidelně kontrolujte montážní desku a všechny upevňovací prvky 
a zlomené, opotřebované nebo poškozené díly ihned vyměňte. 
Nepokoušejte se poškozené montážní desky nebo upevňovací prvky 
opravovat nebo vylepšovat.
Společnost MILWAUKEE doporučuje zatížené montážní desky 
a upevňovací prvky, které utrpěly úder nebo byly poškozené při 
autonehodě, před novým použitím vyměnit.

OBLAST  VYUŽITÍ
Montážní deska PACKOUT™ se může montovat různým způsobem.

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ V DÍLNĚ
Montážní desku vyrovnejte pouze tak jak je uvedeno a zohledněte přitom 
zarovnání stěny.
Montážní deska se musí namontovat na rovném, hladkém podkladě. Při 
upevnění na nerovném podkladě se může montážní deska zdeformovat, což 
může způsobit problémy při instalaci produktů PACKOUT™. Upevňovací 
prostředky, doporučené v následující části, použijte MINIMÁLNĚ ve čtyřech 
rohových otvorech. Pokud nemáte po ruce žádné 16-palcové svorky, 
upevněte desku pomocí doporučených upevňovacích prvků na čtyřech 
místech, které poskytují maximální držení.

SYMBOLY
Před spuštěnám stroje si pečlivě pročtěte návod k používání.

Nestoupejte na to, ani na tom nestůjte.

DANE TECHNICZNE PŁYTA MONTAŻOWA PACKOUT™
Wymagania w przypadku montażu w warsztacie

 Maks. masa całkowita przy montażu na ścianie ...... 22,7 kg
 Maks. masa całkowita przy montażu na podłodze ... 56,7 kg

 Maks. masa całkowita przy montażu na ścianie ......... 68 kg
 Maks. masa całkowita przy montażu na podłodze .... 170 kg

 OSTRZEŻENIE! Należy przeczytać wszystkie wskazówki 
bezpieczeństwa, instrukcje, opisy i specyfi kacje dotyczące tego 
elektronarzędzia. Zaniedbania w przestrzeganiu poniższych wskazówek 
mogą spowodować porażenie prądem, pożar i/lub ciężkie obrażenia ciała.
Należy starannie przechowywać wszystkie przepisy i wskazówki 
bezpieczeństwa dla dalszego zastosowania.

WSKAZÓWKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
Podczas instalacji i użytkowania płyty montażowej należy zachować 
rozwagę i ostrożność. Nie sposób przewidzieć wszystkich niebezpiecznych 
sytuacji. Nie należy używać niniejszego produktu w przypadku braku 
zrozumienia poniższych instrukcji, bądź gdy opisane czynności wydają 
się zbyt trudne. Należy wówczas nawiązać kontakt z Milwaukee Tool lub 
wykwalifi kowanym specjalistą w celu uzyskania szczegółowych informacji 
bądź przyuczenia.
Należy stosować wyłącznie elementy mocujące zalecane w instrukcji 
montażu. Nie należy stosować takich elementów mocujących, jak wkręty 
samogwintujące lub wkręty do płyt gipsowo-kartonowych.
Należy regularnie kontrolować płytę montażową oraz wszystkie 
elementy złączne i niezwłocznie wymieniać złamane, zużyte lub 
uszkodzone części. Nie należy podejmować prób naprawy ani modyfi kacji 
uszkodzonych płyt montażowych lub elementów złącznych.
Firma MILWAUKEE zaleca wymianę obciążonych płyt montażowych i 
elementów złącznych przed ich ponownym użyciem po uderzeniu lub 
uszkodzeniu w wypadku samochodowym.

WARUNKI UŻYTKOWANIA
Płytę montażową PACKOUT™ można montować na różne sposoby.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU W WARSZTACIE
Wyrównać płytę montażową zgodnie ze wskazówkami, przestrzegając przy 
tym linii ściany.
Płytę montażową należy zamontować na równej i gładkiej powierzchni. W 
przypadku montażu na nierównej powierzchni płyta montażowa może ulec 
deformacji, powodując kłopoty podczas instalacji produktów PACKOUT™. 
Należy zastosować zalecane poniżej elementy złączne CO NAJMNIEJ 
w czterech otworach w narożnikach. W przypadku braku dostępności 
16-calowych zespórek należy przymocować płytę przy użyciu zalecanych 
elementów złącznych w czterech miejscach zapewniających maksymalne 
wsparcie.

SYMBOLE
Przed uruchomieniem elektronarzędzia zapoznać się uważnie 
z treścią instrukcji.

Nie należy na nią wchodzić ani na niej stawać.

TÜRKÇE ČEŠTINA SLOVENSKY POLSKI
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MŰSZAKI ADATOK PACKOUT™ SZERELŐLAP
A műhelyben való felszerelésre vonatkozó követelmények

 Max. össztömeg falra rögzítés esetén ...................... 22,7 kg
 Max. össztömeg padlóra rögzítés esetén ................. 56,7 kg

 Max. össztömeg falra rögzítés esetén ......................... 68 kg
 Max. össztömeg padlóra rögzítés esetén .................. 170 kg

 FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Olvassa el az elektromos kéziszerszámra 
vonatkozó összes biztonsági útmutatást, utasítást, ábrát és 
specifi kációt. A következőkben leírt utasítások betartásának elmulasztása 
áramütésekhez, tűzhöz és/vagy súlyos testi sérülésekhez vezethet.
Kérjük a későbbi használatra gondosan őrizze meg ezeket az 
előírásokat.

BIZTONSÁGI ÚTMUTATÁSOK
A szerelőlap használatakor és felszerelésekor átgondoltan és óvatosan 
járjon el. Lehetetlen minden veszélyhelyzetet előre látni. Ne használja 
a terméket, ha nem érti a jelen útmutatót, vagy ha úgy érzi, hogy az 
elvégzendő munka túlzott követelmények elé állítja. További információkért 
vagy oktatásért forduljon a Milwaukee Tool-hoz vagy szakképzett 
szakemberhez.
Csak a szerelési útmutatóban ajánlott rögzítőelemeket használja. 
Rögzítőelemként ne használjon például lemezcsavart vagy gyorscsavart.
Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a szerelőlapot és minden rögzítőelemet, 
valamint azonnal cserélje ki a törött, kopott vagy sérült alkatrészeket. 
Ne kísérelje meg megjavítani vagy kijavítani a sérült szerelőlapot vagy 
rögzítőelemeket.
A MILWAUKEE azt javasolja, hogy az olyan, terhelésnek kitett 
szerelőlapokat és rögzítőelemeket, melyeket ütés ért vagy 
autóbalesetnél megsérültek, az újbóli használat előtt cseréljék ki.

RENDELTETÉSSZERŰ HASZNÁLAT
A PACKOUT™ szerelőlap különböző módokon szerelhető fel.

ÚTMUTATÓ A MŰHELYBEN VALÓ FELSZERELÉSHEZ
Állítsa be a szerelőlapot a megadottak szerint és vegye fi gyelembe a fal 
tájolását is.
A szerelőlapot sík, sima alapfelületre kell felszerelni. Egyenetlen alapfelületre 
rögzítéskor a szerelőlap eldeformálódhat, ami problémákat okozhat 
PACKOUT™ termékek felszerelésekor. A következő ajánlott rögzítőelemeket 
használja LEGALÁBB a négy sarokfuratban. Ha nem áll rendelkezésére 16 
colos támcsavar, akkor a lapot az ajánlott rögzítőelemekkel rögzítse négy, 
maximális tartást biztosító ponton.

SZIMBÓLUMOK
Kérjük alaposan olvassa el a tájékoztatót mielőtt a gépet 
használja.

Ne másszon vagy álljon fel rá.

TEHNIČKI PODACI PACKOUT™-MONTAŽNA PLOČA
Zahtjevi za montažu u radionici

 Max. ukupna težina kod pričvršćenja na zidu ........... 22,7 kg
 Max. ukupna težina kod pričvršćenja na podu ......... 56,7 kg

 Max. ukupna težina kod pričvršćenja na zidu .............. 68 kg
 Max. ukupna težina kod pričvršćenja na podu .......... 170 kg

 UPOZORENIE! Treba pročitati sve napomene o sigurnosti, upute, 
prikaze i specifi kacije za ovaj električni alat. Propusti kod pridržavanja 
sljedećih upta može uzrokovati strujni udar, požar i/ili teške ozljede. 
Sačuvajte sve napomene o sigurnosti i upute za buduću primjenu.

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE
Kod korištenja i instalacije montažne ploče postupajte smišljeno i 
oprezno. Nije moguće predvidjeti sve opasne situacije. Proizvod nemojte 
koristiti ako priložene upute ne razumijete ili ako ovaj rad prelazi vaše 
mogućnosti. U svezi daljih informacija ili školovanja obratite se na Milwaukee 
Tool ili jednom kvalifi ciranom stručnjaku.
Uporabite samo one pričvrsne elemente koji su preporučeni u 
montažnoj uputi. Nemojte koristiti nikakve pričvrsne elemente kao što 
su vijci za lim ili brzomontažni vijci.
Kontrolirajte redovito montažnu ploču i sve pričvrsne elemente i 
smjesta promijenite slomljene, pohabane ili oštećene dijelove. Nemojte 
pokušavati oštećene montažne ploče ili pričvrsne elemente popravljati 
ili ispravljati.
MILWAUKEE preporučuje, opterećene montažne ploče i pričvrsne 
elemente, koji su dobili neki udarac ili ako su bili oštećeni u nekoj 
automobilskoj nesreći, prije ponovnog korištenja zamijeniti.

PROPISNA UPOTREBA
PACKOUT™ montažna ploča se može montirati na različite načine.

UPUTA ZA MONTAŽU U RADIONICI
Ispravite montažnu ploču kao što je navedeno i pazite kod toga i na 
usmjeravanje zida.
Montažna ploča mora biti montirana na jednoj ravnoj, glatkoj podlozi. Kod 
pričvršćenja na jednoj neravnoj podlozi se montažna ploča može izobličiti, 
što može prouzročiti probleme kod instalacije proizvoda od PACKOUT™. 
Uporabite u nastavku navedene pričvrsne elemente NAJMANJE u četiri 
kutne bušotine. Ako pri ruci nemate sprežnjake od 16 cola, pričvrstite ploču s 
preporučenim pričvrsnim elementima na četiri mjesta, koja nude maksimalno 
uporište.

SIMBOLI
Molimo da pažljivo pročitate uputu o upotrebi prije puštanja 
u rad.

Po tome ne gaziti ili stajati.

TEHNIČNI PODATKI PACKOUT™ MONTAŽNA PLOŠČA  
Zahteve glede obremenitve v delavnici

 Najv. skupna teža na steni ....................................... 22,7 kg
 Najv. skupna teža na tleh ......................................... 56,7 kg

 Najv. skupna teža na steni .......................................... 68 kg
 Najv. skupna teža na tleh .......................................... 170 kg

 OPOZORILO! Preberite vsa varnostna opozorila in navodila, prikaze 
in specifi kacije tega električnega orodja. Zakasnelo upoštevanje sledečih 
navodil lahko povzroči električni udar, požar in/ali težke poškodbe.
Vsa opozorila in napotila shranite, ker jih boste v prihodnje še 
potrebovali.

VARNOSTNA OPOZORILA
Vedno bodite razumni in previdni pri uporabi in namestitvi montažne 
plošče. Ni mogoče predvideti vseh situacij, ki bi lahko privedle do nevarnega 
izida. Tega izdelka ne uporabljajte, če ne razumete teh navodil ali če menite, 
da je delo izven vaših zmožnosti; za dodatne informacije ali usposabljanje se 
obrnite na Milwaukee Tool ali usposobljenega strokovnjaka.
Uporabljajte samo pritrdilne elemente, ki so priporočeni v navodilih za 
namestitev. Ne uporabljajte drugih pritrdilnih elementov, kot so samovrezni, 
ali suhomontažnih vijakov.
Redno pregledujte montažno ploščo in vse pritrdilne elemente ter jo 
takoj zamenjajte, če je razpokana, obrabljena ali poškodovana. Ne 
poskušajte pritrditi ali popraviti poškodovanih montažnih plošč ali pritrdilnih 
elementov.
Če je naložena montažna plošča udarjena ali je vpletena v nezgodo, 
MILWAUKEE priporoča, da pred prihodnjo uporabo zamenjate 
montažno ploščo in pritrdilne elemente.

UPORABA V SKLADU Z NAMEMBNOSTJO
The PACKOUT™  montažno ploščo lahko namestite na več različnih načinov 
za uporabo.

NAVODILA ZA VGRADNJO V DELAVNICO
Namestite montažno ploščo, kot je prikazano, ob upoštevanju orientacije 
stene.
Montažna plošča mora biti nameščena na ravno, ravno površino. Neravna 
površina lahko povzroči preoblikovanje montažne plošče, kar lahko povzroči 
težave pri namestitvi PACKOUT ™ izdelkov. Uporabite spodnje pritrdilne 
elemente, ki so priporočeni v SPODNJIH štirih vogalnih luknjah. Če 16-palčni 
sredinski čepi niso na voljo, jih zavarujte s priporočenimi pritrdilnimi elementi 
na vseh štirih vogalnih luknjah, ki zagotavljajo največjo podporo.

SIMBOLI
Prosimo, da pred uporabo pozorno preberete to navodilo za 
uporabo. 

Ne plezajte nanj in ne stojte na njem.

TEHNISKIE DATI PACKOUT™ MONTĀŽAS PLĀKSNE  
Prasības montāžai darbnīcā

 Kopējais maks. svars pie sienas .............................. 22,7 kg
 Kopējais maks. svars uz grīdas ................................ 56,7 kg

 Kopējais maks. svars pie sienas ................................. 68 kg
 Kopējais maks. svars uz grīdas ................................. 170 kg

 BRĪDINĀJUMS  Izlasiet visus šim elektroinstrumentam pievienotos 
drošības brīdinājumus, instrukcijas, ilustrācijas un specifi kācijas. 
Nespēja ievērot visas zemāk uzskaitītās instrukcijas var novest pie 
elektrošoka, ugunsgrēka un/vai smagiem savainojumiem.
Pēc izlasīšanas uzglabājiet šos noteikumus turpmākai izmantošanai.

DROŠĪBAS NORĀDĪJUMI
Vienmēr lietojiet veselo saprātu un esiet piesardzīgi, izmantojot un 
uzstādot montāžas plāksni. Nav iespējams paredzēt katru situāciju, kas 
varētu izrādīties bīstama. Neizmantojiet šo produktu, ja nesaprotat šīs 
instrukcijas vai uzskatāt, ka darbs jums nav pa spēkam. Lai iegūtu papildu 
informāciju vai apmācību, sazinieties ar Milwaukee Tool vai apmācītu 
speciālistu.
Izmantojiet tikai uzstādīšanas instrukcijās ieteiktos stiprinājumus. 
Neizmantojiet citus stiprinājumus, piemēram, pašvītņgriezes vai rīģipša 
skrūves.
Regulāri pārbaudiet montāžas plāksni un visus stiprinājumus un 
nekavējoties tos nomainiet, ja tie ir ieplīsuši, nodiluši vai bojāti. 
Nemēģiniet stiprināt vai labot bojātas montāžas plāksnes vai stiprinājumus.
Ja montāžas plāksne ar pievienotu slodzi saņem triecienu vai tiek 
iesaistīta negadījumā, MILWAUKEE iesaka šo montāžas plāksni un 
montāžas stiprinājumus pirms turpmākās lietošanas nomainīt

NOTEIKUMIEM ATBILSTOŠS IZMANTOJUMS
PACKOUT™ montāžas plāksni var uzstādīt vairākos atšķirīgos.

INSTRUKCIJAS UZSTĀDĪŠANAI DARBNĪCĀ
Novietojiet montāžas plāksni, kā norādīts, ņemot vērā sienas orientāciju.
Montāžas plāksne jāuzstāda uz līdzenas, gludas virsmas. Nelīdzena 
virsma var izraisīt montāžas plāksnes deformāciju, kā rezultātā var rasties 
problēmas, uzstādot PACKOUT™ produktus. Izmantojiet zemāk ieteiktos 
stiprinājumus VISMAZ četrās stūra atverēs. Ja 16 collu centra kniedes nav 
pieejamas, nostipriniet ar ieteiktajiem stiprinājumiem jebkurās četrās stūra 
atverēs, kas sniedz maksimālo atbalstu.

SIMBOLI
Pirms sākt lietot instrumentu, lūdzu, izlasiet lietošanas 
pamācību.

Nekāpiet vai nestāviet uz tās.

MAGYAR SLOVENŠČINA HRVATSKI LATVISKI
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TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS PACKOUT™ LAIKANTYSIS RĖMELIS  
Apkrovos reikalavimai montuojant dirbtuvėse

 Bendras maks. svoris tvirtinant prie sienos .............. 22,7 kg
 Bendras maks. svoris statant ant grindų .................. 56,7 kg

 Bendras maks. svoris tvirtinant prie sienos ................. 68 kg
 Bendras maks. svoris statant ant grindų ................... 170 kg

 WARNING Perskaitykite visus saugumo įspėjimus, instrukcijas, 
peržiūrėkite iliustracijas ir specifi kacijas, pateiktas kartu su šiuo 
įrankiu. Jei nepaisysite visų toliau pateiktų instrukcijų, gali trenkti elektros 
smūgis, kilti gaisras ir/arba galite sunkiai susižaloti arba sužaloti kitus 
asmenis.
Išsaugokite šias saugos nuorodas ir reikalavimus, kad ir ateityje 
galėtumėte jais pasinaudoti.

SAUGUMO ĮSPĖJIMAI
Visada vadovaukitės sveiku protu ir būkite atsargūs, kai naudojate ir 
montuojate laikantįjį rėmelį. Negalima numatyti kiekvienos situacijos, kuri 
gali kelti pavojų. Nenaudokite šio gaminio, jeigu nesuprantate šių instrukcijų 
arba manote, kad to negalite padaryti patys; susisiekite su „Milwaukee Tool“ 
arba apmokytu profesionalu, kad gautumėte išsamią informaciją arba jums 
būtų pravesti mokymai.
Naudokite tik tvirtinimo elementus, rekomenduojamus montavimo 
instrukcijose. Nenaudokite tvirtinimo elementų, pavyzdžiui, savisriegių arba 
gipskartoniui skirtų sraigtų.
Reguliariai tikrinkite laikantįjį rėmelį ir visus tvirtinimo elementus. Jeigu 
nustatoma, kad jie yra įtrūkę, susidėvėję arba sugadinti, nedelsiant 
juos pakeiskite. Nebandykite remontuoti sugadintų laikančiųjų rėmelių arba 
tvirtinimo elementų.
Jeigu smūgis paveikė apkrautą laikantįjį rėmelį arba jis pateko į avariją, 
MILWAUKEE rekomenduoja prieš tolimesnį naudojimą pakeisti laikantįjį 
rėmelį ir tvirtinimo elementus.

NAUDOJIMAS PAGAL PASKIRTĮ
PACKOUT™ tvirtinimo rėmelis gali būti sumontuotas keliais skirtingais 
būdais.

INSTRUKCIJOS MONTUOJANT DIRBTUVĖSE
Laikantįjį rėmelį orientuokite kaip nurodyta, atsižvelgdami į sienos padėtį.
Laikančioji plokštė turi būti montuojama ant lygaus pagrindo. Tvirtinant 
prie nelygių paviršių laikantysis rėmelis gali persisukti. Dėl to gali kilti 
problemų įstatant kitus PACKOUT™ gaminius. Naudokite toliau pateikiamus 
rekomenduojamus tvirtinimo elementus BENT keturiose kampinėse skylėse. 
Jeigu nėra galimybės naudoti 16" centrinių smeigių, tvirtinkite naudodami 
rekomenduojamus tvirtinimo elementus bet kuriose keturiose kampinėse 
skylėse, kurios užtikrintų didžiausią atramą.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ КРЕПЕЖНАЯ ПАНЕЛЬ PACKOUT™  
Требования по нагрузке в мастерской

 Общий вес при монтаже на стене ................................................................22,7 kg
 Общий вес при монтаже на полу ..............................................................56,7 kg

 Общий вес при монтаже на стене ................................................................... 68 kg
 Общий вес при монтаже на полу ..................................................................170 kg

 ВНИМАНИЕ!  Ознакомиться со всеми предупреждениями относительно безопасного 
использования, инструкциями, иллюстративным материалом и техническими 
характеристиками, поставляемыми с этим электроинструментом. Несоблюдение всех 
нижеследующих инструкций может привести к поражению электрическим током, пожару и/или 
тяжелым травмам.
Сохраняйте эти инструкции и указания дла будущего исполъзования.

УКАЗАНИЯ ПО ТЕХНИКЕ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
Всегда руководствуйтесь здравым смыслом и будьте осторожны при использовании и 
монтаже крепежных панелей. Невозможно предусмотреть все ситуации, которые могут привести к 
возникновению опасности. Не используйте данный продукт, если вы не понимаете этих инструкций 
или чувствуете, что работа выходит за рамки ваших возможностей. Свяжитесь с компанией Milwaukee 
Tool или квалифицированным специалистом, если хотите получить дополнительную информацию 
или пройти обучение.
Используйте только крепежные детали, рекомендуемые в инструкциях по монтажу. Другие 
крепежные детали, такие как саморезы или шурупы для гипсокартона, использовать нельзя.
Периодически осматривайте крепежную панель и все крепежные детали и производите их 
замену, если они треснули, износились или были повреждены. Не предпринимайте попыток 
восстановить или отремонтировать поврежденные крепежные панели или крепежные детали.
Если нагруженная крепежная панель подвергается удару или происходит авария, компания 
MILWAUKEE рекомендует осуществить замену крепежной панели и крепежных деталей перед 
дальнейшим использованием.

ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ
Крепежную панель PACKOUT™ можно монтировать несколькими различными способами 

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО МОНТАЖУ В МАСТЕРСКОЙ
Разместите крепежную панель согласно указаниям, принимая во внимание положение стены.
Крепежные панели необходимо устанавливать на ровной гладкой поверхности. Установка на 
неровной поверхности может повлечь за собой деформацию изделия, которая в свою очередь 
приведет к проблемам с креплением на нем изделий PACKOUT™. Используйте рекомендуемые ниже 
крепежные детали для крепления КАК МИНИМУМ в четырех угловых отверстиях. При отсутствии 
распорных шпилек 16" для монтажа используйте рекомендуемые крепежные детали в любых 
четырех угловых отверстиях, которые обеспечивают максимальную устойчивость.

TEHNILISED ANDMED KOOSTEPLAAT PACKOUT"  
Koormusnõuded töökojas

 Max kogumass seinal ............................................... 22,7 kg
 Max kogumass põrandal .......................................... 56,7 kg

 Max kogumass seinal .................................................. 68 kg
 Max kogumass põrandal ........................................... 170 kg

 TÄHELEPANU! Kõik selle elektrilise tööriistaga kaasasolevad 
ohutusnõuded, juhised, joonised ja spetsifi katsioonid tuleb läbi lugeda. 
Kõigi allpool loetletud juhiste eiramise tagajärjeks võib olla elektrilöök, 
tulekahju ja/või rasked vigastused.
Hoidke kõik ohutusnõuded ja juhised edasiseks kasutamiseks hoolikalt 
alles.

OHUTUSJUHISED
Kasutage alati tervet mõistust ning olge koosteplaadi kasutamisel ja 
paigaldamisel ettevaatlik. Iga olukorda, mis võib viia ohtlike tagajärgedeni, 
ei ole alati võimalik ette näha. Ärge kasutage seda toodet, kui te ei mõista 
neid juhiseid või tunnete, et töö käib teil üle jõu; võtke lisateabe või väljaõppe 
osas ühendust ettevõttega Milwaukee Tool või väljaõppinud professionaaliga.
Kasutage ainult paigaldusjuhendis soovitatud kinniteid. Ärge kasutage 
muid kinniteid nagu isekeermestavad kruvid või kipsikruvid.
Kontrollige koosteplaati ja kõiki kinniteid regulaarselt ning vahetage 
need mõranemise, kulumise või kahjustuste korral kohe välja. Ärge 
üritage kahjustunud koosteplaate või kinniteid parandada.
Kui koormatud koosteplaat on saanud löögi või osalenud õnnetuses, 
soovitab MILWAUKEE selle koosteplaadi ja kinnitid enne järgmist 
kasutust välja vahetada.

KASUTAMINE VASTAVALT OTSTARBELE
Koosteplaadi PACKOUT™ paigaldada mitmel erineval viisil.

JUHISED TOOTE PAIGALDAMISEKS TÖÖKOJAS
Paigutage koosteplaat näidatud viisil, võttes arvesse seina suunda.
Koosteplaat tuleb paigaldada ühtlasele siledale pinnale. Ebaühtlased pinnad 
võivad põhjustada koosteplaadi kaldumist, mis võib tuua kaasa probleeme 
sarja PACKOUT™ toodete paigaldamisel. Kasutage allpool toodud 
soovitatavaid kinniteid VÄHEMALT neljas nurgaaugus. Kui 16" keskpoldid 
ei ole saadaval, kinnitage koosteplaat soovitatavate kinnititega neljast 
nurgaaugust, mis tagavad maksimaalse toestuse.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ МОНТАЖНА ПЛОЧА PACKOUT™
Изисквания при монтаж в сервиз

 Макс. общо тегло при монтаж към стената .......... 22,7 kg
 Макс. общо тегло при монтаж към пода ............... 56,7 kg

 Макс. общо тегло при монтаж към стената ............. 68 kg
 Макс. общо тегло при монтаж към пода ................ 170 kg

 ВНИМАНИЕ! Прочетете всички указания за безопасност, 
инструкции, илюстрации и спецификации за този 
електроинструмент. Несоблюдение всех нижеследующих инструкций 
может привести к поражению электрическим током, пожару и/или 
тяжелым травмам.
Сохраняйте эти инструкции и указания дла будущего 
исполъзования.

УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ
При използването и инсталирането на монтажната плоча 
подхождайте обмислено и внимателно. Невъзможно е да се 
предвидят всички опасни ситуации. Не използвайте този продукт, ако не 
разбирате настоящото упътване или работата Ви затруднява. За повече 
информация или обучение се обърнете към Milwaukee Tool или към 
квалифициран специалист.
Използвайте само крепежните елементи, препоръчани в 
инструкцията за монтаж. Не използвайте крепежни елементи като 
самонарезни винтове или винтове за директен монтаж.
Редовно контролирайте монтажната плоча и всички крепежни 
елементи и незабавно сменяйте счупените, износените или 
повредени части. Не се опитвайте да ремонтирате или подобрите 
повредените монтажни плочи или крепежни елементи.
MILWAUKEE препоръчва подложените на натоварване монтажни 
плочи и крепежни елементи, които са били ударени или повредени 
при автомобилно произшествие, да бъдат сменени преди повторна 
употреба.

ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ ПО ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИЕ
Монтажната плоча PACKOUT™ може да се монтира по различни 
начини.

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ЗА МОНТАЖ В СЕРВИЗ
Ориентирайте монтажната плоча както е посочено и вземете предвид 
ориентацията на стената.
Монтажната плоча трябва да се монтира върху равна, гладка 
повърхност. При монтаж към неравна повърхност монтажната плоча 
може да се деформира, което да доведе до проблеми при монтажа 
на продуктите PACKOUT™. Използвайте препоръчаните по-нататък 
крепежни елементи в МИНИМУМ четирите ъглови пробивни отвора. 
Ако нямате на разположение 16-инчови шпилки, закрепете плочата 
с препоръчаните крепежни елементи в четири позиции, предлагащи 
максимална здравина.

LIETUVIŠKAI EESTI РУССКИЙ БЪЛГАРСКИ
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DATE TEHNICE PLACĂ DE MONTAJ PACKOUT™
Cerințe pentru montarea în atelier

 Greutatea totală max. la fi xarea în perete ................ 22,7 kg
 Greutatea totală max. la fi xarea în pardoseală ........ 56,7 kg

 Greutatea totală max. la fi xarea în perete ................... 68 kg
 Greutatea totală max. la fi xarea în pardoseală ......... 170 kg

 AVERTISMENT  A se citi toate avertismentele, instrucțiunile, 
ilustrațiile și specifi cațiile privind siguranța furnizate cu această unealtă 
electrică. Nerespectarea tuturor instrucțiunilor listate mai jos poate cauza 
șocuri electrice, incendii și/sau vătămări corporale grave.
Păstraţi toate indicaţiile de avertizare şi instrucţiunile în vederea 
utilizărilor viitoare.

INDICAŢII DE SIGURANŢĂ
În timpul utilizării și instalării plăcii de montaj procedați cu atenție și 
precauție. Este imposibil să prevedeți toate situațiile periculoase. Nu utilizați 
acest produs atunci când nu înțelegeți prezentele instrucțiuni sau atunci 
când vă simțiți suprasolicitat. Pentru informații suplimentare sau instructaje 
adresați-vă Milwaukee Tool sau unui specialist califi cat.
Utilizați doar elementele de fi xare recomandate în instrucțiunile de 
montaj. Nu utilizați elementele de fi xare precum șuruburi de tablă sau 
șuruburi pentru montaj rapid.
Controlați periodic placa de montaj și toate elementele de fi xare și 
înlocuiți piesele rupte, uzate sau deteriorate. Nu încercați să reparați sau 
să corectați plăcile de montaj sau elementele de fi xare deteriorate.
MILWAUKEE recomandă ca plăcile de montaj și elementele de fi xare 
care au suferit un șoc sau au fost deteriorate într-un accident auto să 
fi e înlocuite înainte de o nouă utilizare.

CONDIŢII DE UTILIZARE SPECIFICATE
Placa de montaj PACKOUT™ poate fi  montată în diverse moduri - în funcție 
de condițiile de utilizare.

INSTRUCȚIUNI PENTRU MONTAREA ÎN ATELIER
Aliniați placa de montaj conform instrucțiunilor și respectați alinierea 
peretelui.
Placa de montaj trebuie montată pe o suprafață plană, netedă. La fi xarea pe 
o suprafață cu denivelări placa de montaj se poate deforma, ceea ce poate 
atrage după sine probleme la instalarea produselor PACKOUT™. Utilizați 
elementele de fi xare recomandate în cele ce urmează în CEL PUȚIN patru 
alezaje de colț. Dacă nu aveți la îndemână antretoaze de 16 țoli, fi xați placa 
folosind elementele de fi xare în patru puncte care oferă stabilitate maximă.

SIMBOLURI
Va rugăm citiţi cu atenţie instrucţiunile înainte de pornirea 
maşinii 

Nu vă urcaţi şi nu staţi în picioare pe sistem.

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ КРІПИЛЬНА ПАНЕЛЬ PACKOUT™  
Вимоги до навантаження в майстерні

 Загальна вага за умови монтажу на стіні ............................................22,7 kg
 Загальна вага за умови монтажу на підлозі ..................................... 56,7 kg

 Загальна вага за умови монтажу на стіні ...............................................68 kg
 Загальна вага за умови монтажу на підлозі .........................................170 kg

 УВАГА! Ознайомитись з усіма попередженнями з безпечного використання, 
інструкціями, ілюстративним матеріалом та технічними характеристиками, які надаються 
з цим електричним інструментом. Недотримання всіх наведених нижче інструкцій може 
призвести до ураження електричним струмом, пожежі та/або важких травм.
Зберігати всі попередження та інструкції для використання в майбутньому.

ВКАЗІВКИ З ТЕХНІКИ БЕЗПЕКИ
Завжди керуйтеся здоровим глуздом і будьте обережні під час використання та монтажу 
кріпильних панелей. Неможливо передбачити всі ситуації, які можуть призвести до виникнення 
небезпеки. Не використовуйте цей продукт, якщо ви не розумієте цих інструкцій або відчуваєте, 
що робота виходить за рамки ваших можливостей. Зв’яжіться з компанією Milwaukee Tool або 
кваліфікованим фахівцем, якщо хочете отримати додаткову інформацію або пройти навчання.
Використовуйте тільки кріпильні деталі, рекомендовані в інструкціях з монтажу. Інші 
кріпильні деталі, такі як саморізи або шурупи для гіпсокартону, використовувати не можна.
Періодично оглядайте кріпильну панель і всі кріпильні деталі та здійснюйте їхню заміну, 
якщо вони тріснули, зносилися або були пошкоджені. Не намагайтеся відновити або 
відремонтувати пошкоджені кріпильні панелі або кріпильні деталі.
Якщо навантажена кріпильна панель зазнає удару або потрапляє в аварію, компанія 
MILWAUKEE рекомендує здійснити заміну кріпильної панелі та кріпильних деталей перед 
подальшим використанням.

ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ЗА ПРИЗНАЧЕННЯМ
Кріпильну панель PACKOUT™ можна змонтувати декількома різними способами.

ІНСТРУКЦІЇ З МОНТАЖУ В МАЙСТЕРНІ
Розмістить кріпильну панель відповідно до вказівок, беручи до уваги положення стіни.
Кріпильні панелі необхідно встановлювати на рівній гладкій поверхні. Встановлення на нерівній 
поверхні може спричинити деформацію виробу, яка свою чергою призведе до проблем з 
кріпленням на ньому продуктів PACKOUT™. Використовуйте рекомендовані нижче кріпильні 
деталі для кріплення в щонайменше ЧОТИРЬОХ кутових отворах. За відсутності розпірних 
шпильок 16" для монтажу використовуйте рекомендовані кріпильні деталі в будь-яких чотирьох 
кутових отворах, які забезпечують максимальну стійкість.

СИМВОЛИ
Уважно прочитайте інструкцію з експлуатації перед 
введенням приладу в дію.

Забороняється ставати на виріб і стояти на ньому.

ТЕХНИЧКИ ПОДАТОЦИ МОНТАЖНА ПЛОЧА PACKOUT™  
Барања за монтирање во работилница

 Максимална вкупна тежина за зидно монтирање 22,7 kg
 Максимална вкупна тежина за подно монтирање 56,7 kg

 Максимална вкупна тежина за зидно монтирање ... 68 kg
 Максимална вкупна тежина за подно монтирање 170 kg

 ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊЕ! Прочитајте ги сите  безбедносни упатства, 
инструкции, илустрации и спецификации за овој електричен алат. 
Недоследно почитување на подолу наведените упатства можe да 
предизвика електричен удар, пожар и/или сериозни повреди. 
Чувајте ги сите предупредувања и упатства за употреба.

БЕЗБЕДНОСНИ НАПОМЕНИ
Бидете претпазливи и внимателни при употреба и монтажа на 
монтажната плоча. Невозможно е да се предвидат сите опасни 
ситуации. Не користете го овој производ, ако не ги разбирате овие 
упатства или мислите дека работата е потешка од вашата способност; 
за повеќе информации или обука, контактирајте со Milwaukee Tool или 
со квалификуван професионалец.
Користете ги само елементите за прицврстување кои се 
препорачуваат во инструкциите за монтирање. Не користете 
елементи за прицврстување како што се завртки за самоприслушување 
или завртки за суво градежништво.
Редовно проверувајте ја монтажната плоча и сите елементи за 
прицврстување и веднаш заменете ги сите скршени, истрошени 
или оштетени делови. Не обидувајте се да ги поправите оштетените 
монтажни плочи или елементи за прицврстување.
MILWAUKEE препорачува пред повторна употреба да ја замените 
монтажната плоча и елементите за прицврстување кои се погодени 
или оштетени во сообраќајна несреќа.

СПЕЦИФИЦИРАНИ УСЛОВИ НА УПОТРЕБА
Монтажната плоча PACKOUT™ може да се монтира на неколку 
различни начини.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА МОНТИРАЊЕ ВО РАБОТИЛНИЦА
Порамнете jа монтажната плоча како што е наведено, водејќи сметка за 
ориентацијата на зидот.
Монтажната плоча мора да се монтира на рамна, мазна површина. 
Нерамната површина може да деформира монтажната плоча, што 
може да предизвика проблеми со инсталирањето на производите 
PACKOUT™. Користете ги препорачаните подолу елементи за 
прицврстување НАЈМАЛКУ во четирите дупки во аглите. Ако немате 
16" навојни пинови, зацврстете ја монтажната плоча со препорачаните 
елементи за прицврстување на четири места во аглите со максимално 
затегнување.

СИМБОЛИ
Ве молиме пред да ја стартувате машината обрнете 
внимание на упатствата за употреба.

Немојте никогаш да стапнувате или да стоите на системот 
на полици.

™PACKOUT لوحة تركیب البیانات الفنیة 
متطلبات التركیب في الورشة

kg أقصى وزن إجمالي عند التثبیت على الحائط................................ 22,7   
kg أقصى وزن إجمالي عند التثبیت على الأرض............................... 56,7   

kg أقصى وزن إجمالي عند التثبیت على الحائط................................... 68   
kg أقصى وزن إجمالي عند التثبیت على الأرض................................ 170   

 تحذیر إقرأ جمیع تحذیرات الأمان والتعلیمات والصور والمواصفات الواردة مع ھذه المعدة الكھربائیة. 
المخالفة في إتباع التعلیمات المذكورة أسفلھ قد یكون نتیجتھا صدمة كھربائیة، حریق و / أو إصابة بالغة.

احتفظ بجمیع التحذیرات والتعلیمات للرجوع إلیھا في المستقبل.

تعلیمات الأمان
توخى الحذر والحیطة عند استخدام لوحة التجمیع والتركیب. لیس من الممكن التنبأ بجمیع مواقف الخطر. لا 
تستخدم ھذا المنتج، إذا كنت لا تفھم تعلیمات الاستخدام المرفقة أو شعرت بأن العمل یتطلب أكثر مما تستطیع. 

لمزید من المعلومات أو للتدرب یرجى التوجھ إلى Milwaukee Tool أو أخصائي مؤھل.
استخدم فقط عناصر التثبیت المنصوح بھا في تعلیمات التركیب. لا تستخدم عناصر تثبیت مثل المسامیر 

القلاوظ المخصصة للتثبیت على الصفیح أو المسامیر القلاوظ المخصصة للبناء السریع.
قم بفحص لوحة التركیب وجمیع عناصر التثبیت بانتظام واستبدل على الفور الأجزاء المكسورة أو المتھالكة 

أو التي بھا أضرار. لا تحاول إصلاح أو تحسین لوحات التركیب أو عناصر التثبیت التي بھا أضرار. 
تنصح MILWAUKEE باستبدال لوحات التركیب وعناصر التثبیت المحملة والتي حصلت على صدمة أو 

أصیبت بضرر من جراء حادث سیارة وذلك قبل الاستخدام مرة أخرى. 

شروط الاستخدام المحدَّدة
یمكن تثبیت لوحة تركیب PACKOUTTM بأسالیب مختلفة

تعلیمات التركیب في الورشة
وجھ لوحة التركیب كما ھو مذكور وقم بمراعاة اتجاه الحائط أیضاً.

یجب تركیب لوحة التركیب على أرضیة مستویة ملساء. عند التثبیت على أرضیة غیر مستویة قد یتشوه شكل 
لوحة التركیب، الأمر الذي یجلب معھ مشاكل عند تركیب منتجات PACKOUT™. استخدم عناصر التثبیت 
التالیة المنصوح بھا على الأقل في الثقوب الركنیة الأربعة. إذا لم یكن متوافر لدیك مسامیر قلاوظ 16 بوصة، 

ثبت اللوحة بعناصر التثبیت المنصوح بھا في أربعة مواضع توفر أقصى قدر من التثبیت.

زومرلا
یرجى قراءة التعلیمات بعنایة قبل بدء تشغیل الجھاز.

یحظر القفز أو الوقوف علیھ.

ROMÂNĂ МАКЕДОНСКИ УКРАЇНСЬКА عربي
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